

BIULETYN PRAWNY uniwersytetu mikołaja kopernika w toruniu

Rok 2024; poz. 42

ORDER No. 19

Rektora Uniwersytetu Mikołaja Kopernika w Toruniu z dnia 12 lutego 2024 r.

amending Order No. 7 by the Rector of Nicolaus Copernicus University of 17 January 2022 Regulations of "Excellence Initiative– Debuts" competition under "Excellence Initiative– Research University" (IDUB) program

Pursuant to § 52 section 3 of the Resolution No. 37 by the NCU Senate of 16 April 2019 Statute of Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2019, item. 120 as amended.) in relation to Order No. 225 by the NCU Rector of 16 November 2021, Organization and management rules of "Excellence Initiative – Research University" program at Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (Legal Bulletin of 2021 item 374 as amended)

it is provided as follows:

§ 1

In Order N.7 by the Rector of Nicolaus Copernicus University of 17 January 2022 Regulations of "Excellence Initiative– Debuts" competition under "Excellence Initiative– Research University" (IDUB) program (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2022 item 11), the following amendment shall be made:

1) in § 3 section 1 item 1 is hereby amended to:

",1) young scientists within the meaning of Article 360 section 2 of the Legal Act of 20 July 2018 Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2021, item 478 as amended) who are University employees";

- 2) Annex no. 1 receives a new wording and is attached to this order;
- 3) Annex no. 3 receives a new wording and is attached to this order.

§ 2 The order comes into force on 12 February 2024.

RECTOR

Professor Andrzej Sokala, PhD